



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**APPLICATION U/S 528 BNSS No. - 40907 of 2025**

Shri Bhagwan

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite  
Party(s)

---

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Chandan Sharma, Shubham Tripathi  
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : Firoz Haider, G.A.

---

**Court No. - 75**

**HON'BLE SAURABH SRIVASTAVA, J.**

1. Heard learned counsel for the parties.
2. Ten days and no more time is granted to the opposite parties for filing of counter affidavit. Two days thereafter is granted for filing of rejoinder affidavit.
3. Put up this case on 25.2.2026 as fresh.

**(Saurabh Srivastava,J.)**

**February 10, 2026**  
Vibha Singh