



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

APPLICATION U/S 528 BNSS No. - 40907 of 2025

Shri Bhagwan
.....Applicant(s)
Versus
State of U.P. and Another
.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Chandan Sharma, Shubham Tripathi
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : Firoz Haider, G.A.

Court No. - 79

HON'BLE AVNISH SAXENA, J.

1. On the request of learned counsel for the applicant, the matter is postponed to 07.04.2026, as fresh, along with connected Application U/s 44405 of 2025 (Vishnu Dayal Vs. State of U.P. and another).
2. The pending writ petition on the same subject matter, shall be withdrawn by the applicant.
3. In the meantime, the parties may exchange affidavits, if required.
4. Interim order is extended, till further orders.

(Avnish Saxena,J.)

March 24, 2026

Shivangi