



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

APPLICATION U/S 528 BNSS No. - 40907 of 2025

Shri Bhagwan

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Chandan Sharma, Shubham Tripathi
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : Firoz Haider, G.A.

Court No. - 79

HON'BLE AVNISH SAXENA, J.

1. Sri Shubham Tripathi, learned counsel for the applicant, seeks time to file rejoinder affidavit as he has received the counter affidavit.
2. Sri Anand Sagar Dubey, learned A.G.A.-I has filed the counter affidavits on behalf of opposite party nos.1 and 2. The same are taken on record.
3. Learned counsel for the applicant seeks to pass over the matter to withdraw the writ petition, pending in the same subject matter, arising out of the same case crime number.
4. List on 04.05.2026, as fresh.

(Avnish Saxena,J.)

April 7, 2026
Shivangi