



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

APPLICATION U/S 528 BNSS No. - 40907 of 2025

Shri Bhagwan

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Chandan Sharma, Shubham Tripathi
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : Firoz Haider, G.A.

Court No. - 83

HON'BLE SANJIV KUMAR, J.

1. Rejoinder affidavit filed on behalf of the applicant, which is taken on record.
2. Sri Shubham Tripathi, learned Counsel for the applicant and Sri Kartikeya Saran, learned Counsel for the opposite parties are present.
3. List this case on **10.07.2026** along with connected matter.
4. Interim order is extended, till further orders.

(Sanjiv Kumar,J.)

May 18, 2026

Amit